Rate of non-scheduled item if required, shall either be derived from the PWD Schedule of Rates as 

mentioned  above or through rate analysis from available market rate as per guideline of PWD. 

The extent of value of such Tit-Bit mending/rectification/maintenance work shall be limited to 

Rs.8,50,000.00 (Rupees eight lakh fifty thousand) only in totality. Decision of the Controlling 

Officer or his authorized representative towards execution of the above work, its requirement, 

nature and quantity shall be mandatory on part of the contractor.   

B)Day to day sweeping- cleaning, Chilchaling, etc.